Temporary Appointment(s)

Last
Robleto Parrales

First
Maria Eve

Categorical Appointment(s)

Last
Cooper

First
Brian

Probationary Appointment(s)

Last

Blaisdell
Breuer

Lyons
SatheWarner

Ackerberg
Alfaro
Algarin-Tangeman
Angelo

Brenc

Caster

Cole

Doan
Fjelstrom
Ford

Gennaro
Glidden
Johnson
Keeney Henriksen
Krautler
Kuchta

Lai

Mackey

Macy

Morgan
Nandakishore
Neff

Puno

Rouse
Scotland
Simons

Tzou

Wong

Zell

First

Brett
Alexander
Juanita
Richard

Nina
Yahaira
Hope
Jacqueline
Amanda
Mariko
Leah
Tuong Vi
Britta
Jonathan
Antonio
Alicia
Madeleine
Cora
Andrea
Shauna
Lori

Sarah
Jane
Eloradanan
Pallavi
Julia
Robert
Sherry
Teresa
Amanda
Mike
Winston
Liliana

Permanent Appointment(s)

Last

Bari

Bliss
Campbell
Costigan
Dilworth
Dortch
Galvez
Geesey
Gonzalez
Havryshchuk
Hernandez
Hipps
Hoffman-Ellis
Howard
Kim

Lai

Lee

Lim

Linville
Lowy
McNamara
Nguyen
Nielsen
Papas
Redmond
Rice

Scott
Slater
Spells
Toves
White
Winters
Wolf
Zhang

Resignation(s)
Last
Cooper

Leave of Absence(s)
Last

Lim

Patterson

Change of Status
Last

Alfaro

Leshefsky

First

Julia
Leigh
Susan
Laureen
Marianne
Monica
Kristen
Matthew
Noe
Liliya
Norma
Stephanie
Gabrielle
John
Andrew
Vivian
Hua Jung
Cynthia
Joshua
Eric
Michelle
Thanh (Tommy)
Laura
Maxwell
Timothy
Tiffany
Kelly
Kristina
Cory
Leona
Mitchell
Emily
Nicholas
Anderson

First
Brian

First
Cynthia
Gina

First
Yahaira

Allison

Assignment
Psychologist

Assignment
Intervention Lead

Assignment
Mild/Moderate
Physical Education
Mild/Moderate

Status

Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1

Moderate/Severe Probationary 1
Mild/Moderate Probationary 2
Spanish Probationary 2
Transitional Kindergarten Probationary 2
Grade 1 Probationary 2
Grade 1 Probationary 2
Mild/Moderate Probationary 2
Mild/Moderate Probationary 2
Counselor Probationary 2
Physical Education Probationary 2
Mild/Moderate Probationary 2
Music Probationary 2
Grade 4 Probationary 2
Science Probationary 2
Counselor Probationary 2
French Probationary 2
Moderate/Severe Probationary 2
Grade 4 Probationary 2
Grade 3 Probationary 2
Grade 1 Probationary 2
Grade 3 Probationary 2
Counselor Probationary 2
Mild/Moderate Probationary 2
Mild/Moderate Probationary 2
Grade 5 Probationary 2
Moderate/Severe Probationary 2
Grade 4 Probationary 2
Mathematics Probationary 2
Psychologist Probationary 2
Spanish Probationary 2
Assignment
Kindergarten
Grades 1-2 Loop
Grade 3
English
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 5
Social Science/English
Spanish
Preschool
Mild/Moderate
Social Science
Grades 2-3 Loop
Mild/Moderate
Mathematics
Early Childhood Special Education
Mandarin
Kindergarten
English
Spanish
Grade 2
Mathematics
English
Mild/Moderate
Physical Education
Mild/Moderate
Physical Education
Grade 1
Mild/Moderate
Moderate/Severe
Music
Speech and Language Pathologist
Physical Education
Sports Medicine
Assignment Reason
Mathematics Other
Assignment Reason
Kindergarten Medical
Kindergarten Medical
Assignment Reason
Spanish

to Spanish Increase

Adapted Physical Education
to Adapted Physical Education Increase
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ETE
1.00

FTE
0.60

ETE
1.00
0.71
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.80
1.00
0.60
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

ETE
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.80
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

FTE
0.20

ETE
1.00
1.00

ETE
0.80
1.00
1.00
1.20

Location
Special Education

Location
Ruby Bridges

Location
Alameda High
Bay Farm

Encinal Jr/Sr High
Wood Middle

Alameda High
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Earhart Elementary
Paden Elementary
Love Elementary
Love Elementary
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Alameda High
Lincoln Middle
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Otis Elementary
Island High

Island High

Encinal Jr/Sr High
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Otis Elementary
Love Elementary
Ruby Bridges
Earhart Elementary
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Edison Elementary
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Love Elementary
Earhart Elementary
Paden Elementary
Wood Middle
Special Education
Alameda Science and Technology Institute

Location

Ruby Bridges Elementary
Earhart Elementary
Paden Elementary

Wood Middle

Franklin Elementary

Otis Elementary

Otis Elementary

Wood Middle

Alameda High
Woodstock Childhood Development Center
Alameda High

Alameda High

Maya Lin School

Encinal Jr/Sr High
Alameda High

Ruby Bridges Elementary
Alameda High/Lincoln Middle
Ruby Bridges Elementary
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Alameda High

Otis Elementary
Alameda High

Encinal Jr/Sr High
Alameda High

Wood Middle

Maya Lin School

Wood Middle

Love Elementary

Maya Lin School
Alameda High

Alameda High

Special Education
Earhart Elementary
Alameda High

Location
Bay Farm School

Location

Ruby Bridges
Earhart Elementary
Location

Encinal Jr/Sr High

Special Education

Effective Date
9/14/2020-6/22/2021

Effective Date
9/11/2020

Effective Date
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/17/2020
8/20/2020

Effective Date
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

Effective Date
9/10/2020

Effective Date
10/26/2020-2/26/2021
10/5/2020-3/29/2021
Effective Date

8/20/2020

8/20/2020



Kenney
McKinley

Ortiz

Certified:

Diana Computers
to Computers/Tech
Megan English/Leave Teacher
to English
Marjorie Physical Education

to Physical Education/PBIS

v I3

Timothy Erwin, Chief Human Resources Officer

Increase

Increase

Increase

1.00
1.20
0.80
1.00
1.00
1.20

Encinal Jr/Sr High
Alameda High

Encinal Jr/Sr High

8/20/2020

8/20/2020

8/20/2020
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