Certificated Personnel Actions September 22, 2020

Certificated Personnel Actions September 22, 2020											
Temporary Appoint	ment(s)										
Last	First	Assignment		FTE	Location	Effective Date					
Robleto Parrales	Maria Eve	Psychologist		1.00	Special Education	9/14/2020-6/22/2021					
Categorical Appointment(s)											
<u>Last</u> Cooper	<u>First</u> Brian	Assignment Intervention Lead		<u>FTE</u> 0.60	<u>Location</u> Ruby Bridges	Effective Date 9/11/2020					
Соореі	Dilaii	intervention Lead		0.00	Ruby Bridges	3/11/2020					
Probationary Appoi			0			F" " D '					
<u>Last</u> Blaisdell	<u>First</u> Brett	Assignment Mild/Moderate	Status Probationary 1	<u>FTE</u> 1.00	<u>Location</u> Alameda High	Effective Date 8/20/2020					
Breuer	Alexander	Physical Education	Probationary 1	0.71	Bay Farm	8/20/2020					
Lyons SatheWarner	Juanita Richard	Mild/Moderate Moderate/Severe	Probationary 1 Probationary 1	1.00 1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High Wood Middle	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Cathervarie	rtionard	Woderate/Severe	1 Toballonary 1	1.00	Wood Middle	0/20/2020					
Ackerberg	Nina Yahaira	Mild/Moderate Spanish	Probationary 2	1.00 1.00	Alameda High Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Alfaro Algarin-Tangeman	Hope	Transitional Kindergarten	Probationary 2 Probationary 2	1.00	Earhart Elementary	8/20/2020					
Angelo	Jacqueline	Grade 1	Probationary 2	1.00	Paden Elementary	8/20/2020					
Brenc Caster	Amanda Mariko	Grade 1 Mild/Moderate	Probationary 2 Probationary 2	1.00 1.00	Love Elementary Love Elementary	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Cole	Leah	Mild/Moderate	Probationary 2	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/20/2020					
Doan	Tuong Vi Britta	Counselor	Probationary 2	1.00 1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High Alameda High	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Fjelstrom Ford	Jonathan	Physical Education Mild/Moderate	Probationary 2 Probationary 2	1.00	Lincoln Middle	8/20/2020					
Gennaro	Antonio	Music	Probationary 2	0.80	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/20/2020					
Glidden Johnson	Alicia Madeleine	Grade 4 Science	Probationary 2 Probationary 2	1.00 0.60	Otis Elementary Island High	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Keeney Henriksen	Cora	Counselor	Probationary 2	1.00	Island High	8/20/2020					
Krautler Kuchta	Andrea Shauna	French Moderate/Severe	Probationary 2	1.00 1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Lai	Lori	Grade 4	Probationary 2 Probationary 2	1.00	Otis Elementary	8/20/2020					
Mackey	Sarah	Grade 3	Probationary 2	1.00	Love Elementary	8/20/2020					
Macy Morgan	Jane Eloradanan	Grade 1 Grade 3	Probationary 2 Probationary 2	1.00 1.00	Ruby Bridges Earhart Elementary	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Nandakishore	Pallavi	Counselor	Probationary 2	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/20/2020					
Neff	Julia	Mild/Moderate	Probationary 2	1.00	Edison Elementary	8/20/2020					
Puno Rouse	Robert Sherry	Mild/Moderate Grade 5	Probationary 2 Probationary 2	1.00 1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High Love Elementary	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Scotland	Teresa	Moderate/Severe	Probationary 2	1.00	Earhart Elementary	8/20/2020					
Simons Tzou	Amanda Mike	Grade 4 Mathematics	Probationary 2 Probationary 2	1.00 1.00	Paden Elementary Wood Middle	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Wong	Winston	Psychologist	Probationary 2	1.00	Special Education	8/17/2020					
Zell	Liliana	Spanish	Probationary 2	1.00	Alameda Science and Technology Institute	8/20/2020					
Permanent Appoint	ment(s)										
Last	First	<u>Assignment</u>		<u>FTE</u>	Location	Effective Date					
Bari Bliss	Julia Leigh	Kindergarten Grades 1-2 Loop		1.00 1.00	Ruby Bridges Elementary Earhart Elementary	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Campbell	Susan	Grade 3		1.00	Paden Elementary	8/20/2020					
Costigan	Laureen	English		1.00	Wood Middle	8/20/2020					
Dilworth Dortch	Marianne Monica	Grade 2 Grade 2		1.00 1.00	Franklin Elementary Otis Elementary	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Galvez	Kristen	Grade 5		1.00	Otis Elementary	8/20/2020					
Geesey	Matthew Noe	Social Science/English Spanish		1.00 1.00	Wood Middle Alameda High	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Gonzalez Havryshchuk	Liliya	Preschool		1.00	Woodstock Childhood Development Center	8/20/2020					
Hernandez	Norma	Mild/Moderate		1.00	Alameda High	8/20/2020					
Hipps Hoffman-Ellis	Stephanie Gabrielle	Social Science Grades 2-3 Loop		1.00 1.00	Alameda High Maya Lin School	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Howard	John	Mild/Moderate		1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/20/2020					
Kim Lai	Andrew Vivian	Mathematics Early Childhood Special Education		1.00 1.00	Alameda High Ruby Bridges Elementary	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Lee	Hua Jung	Mandarin		0.80	Alameda High/Lincoln Middle	8/20/2020					
Lim	Cynthia	Kindergarten		1.00	Ruby Bridges Elementary	8/20/2020					
Linville Lowy	Joshua Eric	English Spanish		1.00 1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High Alameda High	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
McNamara	Michelle	Grade 2		1.00	Otis Elementary	8/20/2020					
Nguyen Nielsen	Thanh (Tommy) Laura	Mathematics English		1.00 1.00	Alameda High Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Papas	Maxwell	Mild/Moderate		1.00	Alameda High	8/20/2020					
Redmond	Timothy	Physical Education		1.00	Wood Middle	8/20/2020					
Rice Scott	Tiffany Kelly	Mild/Moderate Physical Education		1.00 1.00	Maya Lin School Wood Middle	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Slater	Kristina	Grade 1		1.00	Love Elementary	8/20/2020					
Spells	Cory	Mild/Moderate Moderate/Severe		1.00 1.00	Maya Lin School Alameda High	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Toves White	Leona Mitchell	Music		1.00	Alameda High	8/20/2020					
Winters	Emily	Speech and Language Pathologist		1.00	Special Education	8/20/2020					
Wolf Zhang	Nicholas Anderson	Physical Education Sports Medicine		1.00 1.00	Earhart Elementary Alameda High	8/20/2020 8/20/2020					
Znang	7 tilder Soll	opone indusine		1.00	, ilaineda i ngi	0,20,2020					
Resignation(s)	First	Assignment	Donnen	FTE	Location	Effective Date					
<u>Last</u> Cooper	<u>First</u> Brian	Assignment Mathematics	<u>Reason</u> Other	0.20	Location Bay Farm School	Effective Date 9/10/2020					
•					·						
Leave of Absence(s Last	<u>)</u> <u>First</u>	Assignment	Reason	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date					
Lim	Cynthia	Kindergarten	Medical	1.00	Ruby Bridges	10/26/2020-2/26/2021					
Patterson	Gina	Kindergarten	Medical	1.00	Earhart Elementary	10/5/2020-3/29/2021					
Change of Status											
Last	<u>First</u>	Assignment	Reason	FTE	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date					
Alfaro	Yahaira	Spanish to Spanish	Increase	0.80 1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/20/2020					
Leshefsky	Allison	Adapted Physical Education		1.00	•						
		to Adapted Physical Education	Increase	1.20	Special Education	8/20/2020					

Kenney	Diana	Computers		1.00		
		to Computers/Tech	Increase	1.20	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/20/2020
McKinley	Megan	English/Leave Teacher		0.80		
		to English	Increase	1.00	Alameda High	8/20/2020
Ortiz	Marjorie	Physical Education		1.00		
		to Physical Education/PBIS	Increase	1.20	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/20/2020

I sich hum

Certified: Timothy Erwin, Chief Human Resources Officer